

SR1603 LRB098 23060 GRL 62028 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Lauralee R. Popp of McHenry; and 4 WHEREAS, Lauralee Popp was born on February 28, 1952 in McHenry; her parents were Victor and Eleanor Freund; she 5 6 married Joe Popp on August 3, 1974 in McHenry; and 7 WHEREAS, Lauralee Popp was a homemaker who loved taking 8 care of her family; and 9 WHEREAS, Lauralee Popp enjoyed cleaning, dancing, and was a connoisseur of desserts; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Lauralee Popp was preceded in death by her 12 parents; and WHEREAS, Lauralee Popp is survived by her husband, Joe; 3 13 children, Victor (Kara) Popp, Phil (Michelle) Popp, and Steven 14 (Joanna) Popp; 5 grandchildren, Isaac, Silvi, Aiden, Camdyn and 15 16 Dayton; a sister, Bonnie (Karl) Rindt; and a brother, James 17 Freund; therefore, be it 18 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 19 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her

- family and friends, mourn the passing of Lauralee R. Popp; and
- 2 be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the family of Lauralee Popp as an expression of
- 5 our sympathy.